503240004 03/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3286622

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| CPV SOLAR LLC C/O HARPER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | 03/27/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SOLFOCUS, INC. |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 1841 ZANKER ROAD |
| City: | SAN JOSE |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 95112 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8076625 |
| Patent Number: | 7895017 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ZAK.MEGEED@SQUIREPB.COM
Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 275 BATTERY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2600

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:ZAK MEGEED, REG. NO. 64,403SIGNATURE:/ZAK MEGEED/DATE SIGNED:03/27/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=6 - Release - CPV Solar#page1.tif source=6 - Release - CPV Solar#page2.tif source=6 - Release - CPV Solar#page3.tif

PATENT 503240004 REEL: 035276 FRAME: 0875

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

March 27, 2015

WHEREAS, SolFocus, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), has, pursuant to an agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2013, at Reel 029733, Frame 0583, assigned and granted to CPV Solar LLC c/o Harper Construction Company, Inc. ("<u>Creditor</u>"), a security interest in the patents specifically listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Creditor wishes to terminate and release Creditor's security interest in, and transfer and assign to Grantor without representation or warranty, all of Creditor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Creditor hereby terminates and releases Creditor's security interest in, and transfers and assigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Creditor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 035276 FRAME: 0876

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Creditor has executed this Release of Security Interest in Patents as of the date first set forth above.

CPV Solar LLC c/o Harper Construction Company

Name: JEFFREY A. HARRER

Title: OWNER/PRESIDENT

Exhibit A

PATENTS

| Patent Number | Title |
|---------------------------|---|
| U.S. Patent No. 8,076,625 | FIELD LEVEL TRACKER CONTROLLER |
| U.S. Patent No. 7,895,017 | SYSTEM TO INCREASE SNR OF CPV-GENERATED POWER |
| | SIGNAL |

597828/1/SANFRANCISCO

PATENT REEL: 035276 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 03/27/2015